substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”, to 

Municipal Maintenance Company; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for the period from July 1, 2021 through 

June 30, 2022, at an estimated price of Six Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Fifty Dollars 

($636,050.00), with the option of two (2) extensions of one (1) year thereafter on the same 

terms and conditions, with the possibility of a price adjustment for each extension based 

upon the Consumer Price Index for the Philadelphia/Wilmington Metropolitan Area, at the

[...]

“Pump, Valve and Miscellaneous Mechanical Equipment Maintenance Services” between the 

City of Wilmington and Municipal Maintenance Company, a copy of which Contract, in 

substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, at an estimated price of Six Hundred 

Thirty-Six Thousand Fifty Dollars ($636,050.00) per extension, with the possibility of a price 

adjustment for each extension based upon the Consumer Price Index for the 

Philadelphia/Wilmington Metropolitan Area, are hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his 

designee, is hereby authorized to exercise the City’s options, as well as to take all additional